RATE SCHEDULE 100
RESIDENTIAL / SEASONAL

AVAILABILITY:
Available in all areas served by the District’s distribution system where adequate capacity exists.

APPLICABILITY:

Applicable to single-residential dwellings including private residences, individually metered
apartments, seasonal homes, farm use and incidental farm power. Also, to include a residential
garage, shop, household water pump, shed, barn or other associated out-buildings at the same
service location as a residential dwelling. Not available for commercial use.

Also subject to the District’s “Rate Schedule Qualifications & Demand Calculations.”

TYPE OF SERVICE:

Single phase, sixty cycle, alternating current at 120/240 volts. Multi-phase service may be
supplied where the District has facilities available.

MONTHLY RATE:

Basic Charge: $20.00 per month single phase service

$61.00 per month three phase service

$20.00 per month single phase seasonal service
Energy Charge: $0.08798 per KWH

Low INCOME SENIOR CITIZEN DISCOUNT (LISCD):

Pursuant to RCW 74.38.070, and District Resolution 96-01, low-income senior citizens who have
completed a qualified application and are 62 years of age or older will be exempt from all but
$3.00 of the monthly residential Basic Charge as outlined above. Requirements, application
criteria, and income levels are contained in the above Resolution.

SEASONAL SERVICE:

Customers who reside within the District’s service area for five (5) months or less per calendar
year may be eligible for the Seasonal Residential billing option. If a seasonal residence is
occupied for five (5) months or more throughout the year, either through owner use, care taking
or conversion to a rental property, or if the District is able to read the meter remotely each month,
the account will not qualify for the seasonal program.

OVER



OTHER ELECTRIC CHARGES:

A line-item charge may be added to utility billing statements for any required Federal, State, or
Local charges levied against the District, including but not limited to the City Utility Tax imposed
upon electric sales within the City of Republic.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Electric service accounts are due and payable upon receipt and become delinquent on the 16
of the month following the billing date. A 1% penalty, with a minimum charge of $10.00, will be
assessed on all accounts with a past due balance on the 16" of each month.

Approved by Resolution No. 25-03 dated July 21, 2025.
Rates effective with July 31, 2025 billing.



